City of Maricopa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: CON 14-42 Version: 1 Name: Total Transit Contract Amendment CON 14-28
Type: Contract Status: Passed

File created: 10/1/2014 In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: 10/21/2014 Final action: 10/21/2014

Title: The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action on approving the first contract

amendment to contract CON 14-28, Total Transit Inc. by changing the name on the contract from Total
Transit Inc. to ValuTrans Holdings, LLC. Discussion and Action.

Sponsors: Bob Goodhue
Indexes: Safe and Livable Community

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/21/2014 1 City Council Regular Meeting Approved Pass

The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action on approving a Consent to Assignment of
Services Agreement for Demand Transit Services which assigns the agreement from Total Transit Inc. to
ValuTrans Holdings, LLC. Discussion and Action.

The Mayor and City Council approved contract CON 14-28 on September 2, 2014 for Total Transit Inc. to
provide transit service for the City of Maricopa for the period October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015.
Total Transit Inc. provides driver, dispatch and scheduling support for the City of Maricopa Express Transit
(COMET) service. The assignment was requested by Total Transit Inc. because their liability coverage is
written on the name ValuTrans Holdings, LLC. ValuTrans is an affiliated company under common ownership
and is the Total Transit company that provides public transit service. The name change is the only action
requested with this item, and no funds are requested.

This item will be presented by Development Services Director Robert J. Goodhue.

Staff recommends that the Mayor and City Council approve the Consent to Assignment of Services Agreement
for Demand Transit Services which assigns the agreement from Total Transit Inc. to ValuTrans Holdings, LLC.

City of Maricopa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

